compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and 
guidelines.

We further report that an Extraordinary General 
Meeting of the Company was held on 26th March, 2022; 
to interalia consider the following agenda items:

1)	 Amendment to the Articles of Association

2)	 Issuance and allotment upto 3,38,34,58,645 (Three 
Hundred & Thirty Eight Crore Thirty Four Lacs Fifty 
Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Five) equity shares 
of face value of ` 10/- each of the Company for cash 
at a price of ` 13.30 (including a premium of ` 3.30) 
per equity share aggregating upto ` 4,500 Crore to 
Promoter & Promoter Group.

3)	 Issuance of securities upto an aggregate amount of

[...]

Clause of the Memorandum of Association of the 
Company for increasing the existing Authorised Share 
Capital of ̀  5,00,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand 
Crore only) divided into 48,50,00,00,000 (Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Crore) equity shares 
of ̀  10/- each and 1,500 (One Thousand Five Hundred) 
redeemable cumulative non-convertible preference 
shares of ` 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) 
each to ` 7,50,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand Crore only) divided into 70,00,00,00,000 
(Seven Thousand Crore) equity shares of ` 10/- each